CH \$40.00 13553

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM373513

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/24/2014	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Specialized Hose & Aftermarket Replacement Components, Inc.		02/16/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plews, Inc.	
Street Address:	1550 Franklin Grove	
City:	Dixon	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61021	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1355344	OMEGA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sharrell@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Sarah P. Harrell
Address Line 1: 11 S. Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67969-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah P. Harrell	
SIGNATURE:	/sharrell/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OMEGA Design-signed#page1.tif source=NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OMEGA Design-signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005733 FRAME: 0535

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Specialized Hose & Aftermarket Replacement Components, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1550 Franklin Grove, Dixon, Illinois 61021, ("Assignor") assigns nunc pro tune, as of April 24, 2014, to Plews, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1550 Franklin Grove, Dixon, Illinois 61021 ("Assignee"), all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademark attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Mark"), including the registration thereof, all common law rights to the Mark, the goodwill of the business with which the Mark is used, all claims for damages and profits by reason of infringement, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Title:

Specialized Hose & Aftermarket Replacement Components, Inc.

By: But Mueller Name: Brett Mueller President

2-16-2016 Date:

Exhibit A

Trademark	U.S. Registration Number
OMEGA & Design	1355344
ON BELL	

RECORDED: 02/17/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005733 FRAME: 0537